1. Strike the title and Section 1 in its entirety and insert the following:

"An Emergency Ordinance authorizing the purchase by one or more contracts of property insurance for the City of Cleveland-owned stadium located at 100 Alfred Lerner Way, for the Department of Public Works, for a period up to two years.

Section 1. That the Director of Public Works is authorized to make one or more written contracts under the Charter and the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, for each or all of the following items: property insurance for the City of Cleveland-owned stadium located at 100 Alfred Lerner Way for a gross price for the Department of Public Works, for a period up to two years.

Section 2. That under Section 108(b) of the Charter, the purchases authorized by this ordinance may be made through cooperative arrangements with other governmental agencies. The Director of Public Works may sign all documents that are necessary to make the purchases, and may enter into one or more contracts with the vendors selected through that cooperative process.

2. Renumber existing Sections 2 and 3 to new "Section 3" and "Section 4".

Date: _____ (Signed):

Christopher Heltzel Assistant Director of Law

Ord. No. 109-2023